

JAY SHREE TEA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED								
Regd.Office : "Industry House", 10, Camac Street, Kolkata -700 017, Ph. : +91 33 2282 7531-4 E-mail : webmaster@jayshreetea.com, Website : www.jayshreetea.com, CIN No. : L15491WB1945PLC012771								
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022								
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	15601	13226	15592	70935	16131	13839	15860	72583
2. Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax and Exceptional items)	693	(5466)	(379)	(2882)	740	(5536)	(360)	(3131)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax) (after Exceptional items)	693	(5466)	(379)	(2882)	(5436)	(5536)	(360)	(3131)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) (after Tax and Exceptional items)	693	(4301)	(380)	592	(5424)	(4333)	(356)	412
5. Total Comprehensive Income comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	568	(3035)	(388)	1405	(6167)	(1193)	(66)	3340
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	1444	1444	1444	1444	1133	1133	1133	1133
7. Other Equity				21847				26339
8. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 5/- per share) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	2.40*	(14.89)*	(1.32)*	2.05	(23.93)*	(10.51)*	(1.57)*	10.42
* not annualised								
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.jayshreetea.com .								
For and on behalf of the Board Vikash Kandoi (Executive Director) DIN : 00589438								
August 11, 2022 Kolkata								

SHRIRAM City MONEY WHEN YOU NEED IT MOST		SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED		
DEMAND NOTICE		Registered Office: Office No.123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai-600 001.		
		Branch Office: Plot no.7 3rd Floor Kwality business center near Indusind bank MP Nager Zone 2 Bhopal (MP) Website: www.shriramcity.in		
<p>Whereas the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantors/ mentioned hereunder have availed the financial assistance from SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LTD. We state that despite having availed the financial assistance, the borrowers/guarantors have committed various defaults in repayment of interest and principal amounts as per due dates. The account has been classified as Non-Performing Asset in accordance with the directives/guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India, consequent to the Authorized Officer of SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LTD. under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices on respective dates mentioned herein below under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 calling upon the following borrowers /guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notices together with further interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc until the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of notices.</p> <p>The notices issued to them on their last known addresses have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same.</p> <p>The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.</p>				
Name of the Borrower (S) Co-Borrower(S)		Outstanding Amount	Loan Amount	Property Address of Secured Assets
1.Loan A/c No. CDJB2TF2107220001M/S Muskam Poultry Farm (Borrower) (PROP. Shashi Kant Kosta) Gram Indrana Tehsil Majholi Jabalpur (MP) 483336		Rs. 30,96,095 (Rupees Thirty lakhs Nighty Six thousands Nighty Five only) as per FC amount dated 18-Jun-2022 with further interest and charges as per terms and conditions	Rs. 27,83,000/- (Rupees Twenty seven I Lakhs Eighty three thousands only) as on agreement.	All that peace & Parcel property situated at land bearing mouza konikhurd PH. No.34 ,Kh. No.97/2/2 RNM Majholi Tehsil – Majholi Dist.- Jabalpur (MP) Area –0.20 Hectare Boundary Details:- EAST – Gudi Bai ki land WEST- Khasra No. 98 Sitaram ji ki land NORTH- Har Prashad Shau ji SOUTH- Road
2. Shashi Kant S/O Chotelal Kosta H.No.21 Near Gram Punchayat - Indrana (Co- Borrower/Guarantor) Dist. Jabalpur (MP) 483336				
3.Mrs. Jyoti W/O Shashi Kant Kosta (Co- Borrower/Guarantor) H.No.21 Near Gram Punchayat - Indrana Dist. Jabalpur (MP) 483336				
4.Shrikant Kant S/O Chotelal Kosta (Co- Borrower/ Guarantor) H.No.21 Near Gram Punchayat - Indrana Dist. Jabalpur (MP) 483336				
NPA DATE - 05-Apr-22				
DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE: 18-07-2022				
<p>In the circumstances as aforesaid, the notice is hereby given to the above borrowers, co-borrowers and/ or their guarantors (where ever applicable) to pay the outstanding dues as mentioned above along with future interest and applicable charges within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice against the secured assets including taking possession of the secured assets of the borrowers and the mortgagors under Section 13(4) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the applicable rules there under.</p> <p>Please note that under Section 13 (13) of the said Act, no Borrower shall, transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of his secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of the secured creditor.</p> <p>Place: Jabalpur (MP) Sd/- Authorised Officer Date : 12-08-2022 Shriram City Union Finance Ltd</p>				

InfoBeans Technologies Limited				
CIN : L72200MP2011PLC025622 Registered Office : Crystal IT Park, STP-I, 2nd Floor, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.) Contact No. : 0731-7162000, 2102 Website : www.infobeans.com , Email : investor.relations@infobeans.com ,				
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (₹ In Lakhs except per share Data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited Refer Note 2	30.06.2021 Audited Refer Note 2
I	Revenue from operations	9,620	9,139	5,191
II	Other income	212	335	332
III	Total income (I+II)	9,832	9,474	5,523
IV	Expenses			
	a) Employee benefits expense	6,323	5,698	3,451
	b) Finance costs	223	249	72
	c) Depreciation and amortization expenses	719	692	325
	d) Other expenses	1,147	1,006	478
IV	Total expenses	8,412	7,645	4,326
V	Profit before tax(III-IV)	1,420	1,829	1,197
VI	Tax expense			
	Current tax	377	340	165
	Short/(excess) provision in respect of earlier year	(19)	16	-
	Deferred tax	(101)	(129)	(38)
	Total Tax Expenses	257	227	127
VII	Profit for the period(V+VI)	1,163	1,602	1,070
VIII	Other comprehensive income			
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods			
	- Remeasurement of the defined benefit liability/assets, net	(15)	(117)	(6)
	- Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	4	34	2
	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods			
	- Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	245	88	122
IX	Total other comprehensive income for the period	234	5	118
X	Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+IX)	1,397	1,607	1,188
XI	Profit for the period attributable to:			
	Owners of the company	1,163	1,602	1,070
XII	Total other comprehensive income attributable to:			
	Owners of the Company	234	5	118
XIII	Total comprehensive income attributable to:			
	Owners of the Company	1,397	1,607	1,188
XIV	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹10/- each, Fully Paid)	2,425.08	2,417.10	2,410.56
	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year			20,629
XII	Earning Per Share (Face value : ₹10/- each, Fully Paid) (not annualised)			
	(1) Basic (₹)	4.79	6.63	4.43
	(2) Diluted (₹)	4.77	6.57	4.39
Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2022 and were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors. 2. During the current quarter, the Group identified certain errors in respect of earlier period/year pertaining to incorrect accounting of (i) deferred tax liability in respect of business combinations and the corresponding effect on intangible assets/goodwill (ii) performance incentive for the year ended March 31, 2022 and (iii) right of use asset under Ind AS 116 by an overseas subsidiary. This resulted in (overstatement) / understatement of certain line items in the consolidated statement of profit and loss for the comparative periods as below: (₹ In Lakhs)				
Particulars		For the Quarter ended March 31, 2022	For the Quarter ended June 30, 2021	For the Year ended March 31, 2022
Employee benefits expense		175	-	175
Depreciation and amortisation expense		(228)	(31)	(230)
Income tax expense		16	24	63
Profit/(loss) for the period		37	7	(9)
Impact on EPS:				
(1) Basic (₹)		0.15	0.02	(0.06)
(2) Diluted (₹)		0.14	0.03	(0.05)
In accordance with Ind AS 8 - "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors" the Group has corrected the above by restating each of the line items as applicable in the comparative financial information for the quarters ended June 30, 2021 and March 31, 2022 and the year ended March 31, 2022. Auditors have included an Emphasis of matter paragraph in this regard in their review report for the current quarter. 3. On November 30, 2021, the Group acquired "InfoBeans Cloudbtech Private Limited (erstwhile Eternus Solutions Private Limited) ", mainly engaged in supply of IT services under Salesforce platform. Given the recent acquisition, during quarter ended March 31, 2022, the Group has provisionally allocated the purchase consideration of Rs. 15,953.02 Lakhs to the assets and liabilities (including intangible assets viz. Customer Relationships and Salesforce Platform and Technology Platforms which were not recognized in acquiree's books) based on their acquisition date fair values. The consideration in excess of fair values of the assets and liabilities acquired has been allocated to Goodwill. The Group expects to finalize the purchase price allocation before end of quarter December 31, 2022. 4. The Group operates in one segment i.e. Information Technology services. Accordingly, no separate segment disclosures as required under "IndAS-108 : Operating Segments" have been presented. 5. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ("Code") relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified and the final rules/interpretation have not yet been issued. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective. 6. The comparative Ind AS financial information of the Group for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2021, March 31, 2022 and year ended March 31, 2022, included in these consolidated Ind AS financial results, were solely audited by M/S Basant Jain & Co, Chartered Accountants who expressed unmodified opinion on that financial information vide their report issued on July 30, 2021 and April 27, 2022 respectively. 7. The above consolidated results are available on Company's website - https://www.infobeans.com/investors and the stock exchange viz. https://www.nseindia.com . For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of InfoBeans Technologies Limited Avinash Sethi Director & Chief Financial Officer DIN : 01548292				
Place : Indore Date : August 10, 2022				

Business Standard

www.business-standard.com

WHAT'S ON PAPER MATTERS.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email us at order@bsmail.in

Business Standard

www.business-standard.com

Insight Out

f

bsindia

bsindia

business-standard.com



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	3,936.50	13,477.46	3,487.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item)	69.25	287.48	64.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	90.24	285.39	64.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	90.24	273.42	64.52
5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	50.70	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	90.24	324.12	64.52
7	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	541.72	541.72	541.72
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	3,198.83	-
9	Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) - *			
	1. Basic (₹)	1.67	5.05	1.19
	2 Diluted (₹)	1.67	5.05	1.19

* Not Annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2022**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Result are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.abcindia.com).
- The above Unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11th August, 2022.
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.
- The figures of previous periods / year has been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period / year.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited
sd/-
Ashish Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00351824

PRESSMAN

Place : Kolkata
Date: 11th August, 2022

CIN - L63011WB1972PLC217415

REGD. OFF : P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 22371745/24614156, FAX: (033) 24614193

Email : vrmd@abcindia.com, Website : www.abcindia.com

Dhanlaxmi Bank
established 1972

Regional Office: Ground Floor, Thirumalai House, Road No.29 Sion East Mumbai 400022 Phone:- 022 24020029 Corporate Office: Thrissur

NOTICE OF E-AUCTION OF GOLD JEWELLERY

Whereas the below mentioned borrowers have been issued notices to pay their outstanding amounts towards loans against gold items (loans) availed by them from Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd (Bank). Since the borrowers have failed to repay the dues in their loans, the Bank is constrained to conduct an auction of the pledged gold items described below by way of Online Electronic Bidding (E-auction) through [HTTP://GOLD.SAMIL.IN](http://GOLD.SAMIL.IN) between 12:00 pm to 3:30 pm on **17th August, 2022** on "As-is-where-is" and "As-is-what-is" basis, condition without any guarantee, explicit or implied, on the purity or weight or any matter connected therewith, at the sole discretion of the Bank, for recovery of the dues of the Bank. The Bank reserves the right to remove any of the following accounts from the auction and also to change the auction date and time without any prior intimation.

SL No.	Name of Borrower/s	Loan Account No.	Amount Due
1	Ranaram Kolararnji Devda	017456100019472	Rs. 10,23,996.00

For further information with regard to weight, purity, minimum expected price, detailed terms and conditions and getting registered to participate in the auction etc., the interested bidders may login to the aforesaid website or contact the auction portal / the Bank. If the auction does not get completed on the same day due to time limit or for any other reasons, the Bank reserves the right to conduct the auction within 7 working days from the date of Auction or any date at the discretion of the Bank on the same terms and conditions by publishing the date and time of such action in the notice board of the Bank. If the borrower is deceased, all the terms of the auction shall be applicable to his legal heirs also. The Borrower/s shall have right to redeem their pledged gold items till the date of auction only.

Sd/-
**Authorised Signatory
For Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd.**

aries agro limited

Registered & Corporate Office: Aries House, Plot No. 24, Deonar, Govandi (E), Mumbai - 400 043.

CIN: L99999MH1969PLC014465

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs (Except EPS))

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated Financial Results				Standalone Financial Results			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-22 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-22 (AUDITED)	30-Jun-21 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-22 (AUDITED)	30-Jun-22 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-22 (AUDITED)	30-Jun-21 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-22 (AUDITED)
1	Income from Operations	14,543.22	10,774.21	12,748.62	54,808.76	14,521.73	10,742.44	12,747.24	54,752.45
	Less :- Discounts / Rebates	3,246.55	2,378.62	2,733.03	10,805.45	3,246.55	2,378.62	2,733.03	10,805.45
	Net Income from Operations	11,296.67	8,395.59	10,015.58	44,003.31	11,275.18	8,363.82	10,014.20	43,947.00
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,110.87	(1,139.25)	893.11	2,028.12	1,236.29	(983.07)	1,051.31	2,655.02
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,110.87	(1,139.25)	893.11	2,028.12	1,236.29	(983.07)	1,051.31	2,655.02
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) - (Owners Share)	701.35	(708.44)	582.04	1,329.03	888.42	(666.08)	746.42	1,902.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) - (Owners Share)	714.19	(655.27)	524.93	1,334.45	904.07	(606.89)	690.01	1,916.39
6	Equity Share Capital(Equity Share of Rs. 10/- Each)	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	21,124.09	21,124.09	19,755.73	21,124.09	19,564.49	19,564.49	17,752.14	19,564.49
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised) :								
	a) Basic	5.39	(5.45)	4.48	10.22	6.83	(5.12)	5.74	14.63
	b) Diluted	5.39	(5.45)	4.48	10.22	6.83	(5.12)	5.74	14.63

Notes for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2022 :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website, www.ariesagro.com
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 and subsequent amendments
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirements of **Accounting Standard (Ind AS-108)** "Operating Segments", are not applicable.
- Since the Company's business relates to Micronutrient Fertilizers, Plant Nutrient Solutions etc. the same is impacted by cropping pattern, seasonality and erratic weather conditions across the Globe in general and India in particular. Accordingly, quarterly figures are not representative of the full year's performance.
- The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and there upon approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August, 2022
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022.
- The Un-Audited Standalone / Consolidated financial results are for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022.
- The Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements".
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 represents the difference between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2021.
- With reference to Para 4.3 of the Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26.11.2018, we wish to state that we are not a LARGE CORPORATE within the meaning of Para 2.2(ii) of the aforesaid Circular.
- The global supply chain crisis, inflationary pressure on costs of raw material and packing material have had an impact on the Company. This impact is expected to continue in the medium term, until supply chains stabilize.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116, effective Annual Reporting period beginning 1st April, 2019 and applied the Standard to its Leases prospectively which impacted Depreciation.
- The Board has approved further Investment in 9,90,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at par of the Wholly Owned Subsidiary viz Mirabelle Agro Manufacturing Private Limited.
- Previous Period's / Year's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current Period's figures.
- The above results will be made available at the Company's Website at www.ariesagro.com on or after 11th August, 2022.

For Aries Agro Limited

Sd/-

Dr. Rahul Mirchandani

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN : 00239057

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th August, 2022



E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
"APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

Bank of Baroda,
Regional Office Kolhapur,
C. S. No. 517/2, Office No. 3, 4, 8 & 9, 2nd
Floor, Gemstone Vichare Complex, Near
Bus Stand, Kolhapur 416001.

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Mortgagor (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of **Bank of Baroda**, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "**As is where is**", "**As is what is**", and "**Whatever there is**" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Mortgagor/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below -

Sr. No	Branch / Contact Details & Name & Address Of Borrower/s / Guarantor/s/mortgager	Description Of Property / Status Of Possession (constructive /physical)	Total Dues	Reserve Price, EMD and Bid Increase Amount
1	Shivaji Nagar Ratnagiri Mr. Mahesh Nale 7083717757 Mr. Amit Sawant 9823934185	Flat No. 410, Fourth Floor "Nandadeep Apartment", Survey No. 57/B29 (old Survey No. 57A/20/5/2), Mouje Karwanchiwadi, Ratnagiri, Tal. & Dist- Ratnagiri, MH.	Rs. 16,77,630/- + Interest and Applicable Charges	Rs. 21,63,368/-
	Mr. Dhondiram Pandurang Kamble (Kolhapur, MH) (Borrower) and Mrs. Alka Dhondiram Kamble (Co-Borrower)	Encumbrances, if any: Not known Built up area:- 54.58 Sq.Mtr.		EMD: Rs. 2,16,336/-
		Possession : Physical		MBI: Rs. 10,000/-
2	Ratnagiri Mr. Atul Sawant 9834823416 Mr. Ashish Khade 9890476988	Residential House at Plot No. 57, Gat No. 54, Hissa No. 9/9, 1337 of Pomewadi, Village Karwanchiwadi, Tal & Dist- Ratnagiri, MH.	Rs. 25,05,963/- + Interest and Applicable Charges	Rs. 25,59,060/-
	Mr. Shankar Fakir Datekar (Ratnagiri, MH) (Borrower) and Mr. Pundalik Fakir Datekar (Co-Borrower), (Ratnagiri, MH)	Encumbrances, if any: Not known Land area :- 282.00 Sq Mtr. Building area:- 1010 Sq.ft.		EMD: Rs. 2,55,906/-
		Possession : Symbolic		MBI: Rs. 10,000/-
3	Sawantwadi Branch Mr. Abhijit Shete 7391062556 Mr. Pushparaj Satam 9422392667	Flat No. 101, Uppar Ground Floor "Balaji Arcade", C S No. 4515 (S No. 28, H. No. 9A 5/6) Sarvodaynagar, Mouje Majgaon, Tal-Sawantwadi, Dist- Sindhudurga, MH.	Rs. 20,09,295/- + Interest and Applicable Charges	Rs. 21,90,000/-
	Mr. Rajendra Vasant Khanolkar (Sawantwadi, MH) (Borrower) and Mrs. Rama Rajendra Khanolkar (Co-Borrower)	Encumbrances, if any: Not known Built up area:- 71.56 Sq.Mtr.		EMD: Rs. 2,19,000/-
		Possession : Symbolic		MBI: Rs. 10,000/-

Auction Details : Date & Time of E-Auction : 14.09.2022, 02.00 PM to 5.30 PM

Last Date of Submission of Bid : Date: 12.09.2022

Property Inspection Date & Time : 06.09.2022, 11.00 AM TO 4.00 PM

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer/visit to the website link <https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm> and <https://ibapi.in>. Also, prospective bidders may contact the person whose name mentioned above

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please scan QR Code for bank website link



Date: 11.08.2022
Place : Kolhapur

Chief Manager & Authorised Officer
Bank of Baroda



InfoBeans Technologies Limited

CIN :L72200MP2011PLC025622

Registered Office : Crystal IT Park, STP-I, 2nd Floor, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.)

Contact No. : 0731-7162000, 2102

Website : www.infobeans.com, Email : investor.relations@infobeans.com,

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except per share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited Refer Note 2	Audited Refer Note 2	Audited Refer Note 2
I	Revenue from operations	9,620	9,139	5,191	27,141
II	Other income	212	335	332	1,757
III	Total income (I+II)	9,832	9,474	5,523	28,898
	Expenses				
	a) Employee benefits expense	6,323	5,698	3,451	17,474
	b) Finance costs	223	249	72	461
	c) Depreciation and amortization expenses	719	692	325	1,797
	d) Other expenses	1,147	1,006	478	3,093
IV	Total expenses	8,412	7,645	4,326	22,825
V	Profit before tax(III-IV)	1,420	1,829	1,197	6,073
VI	Tax expense				
	Current tax	377	340	165	893
	Short/(excess) provision in respect of earlier year	(19)	16	-	-
	Deferred tax	(101)	(129)	(38)	(318)
	Total Tax Expenses	257	227	127	575
VII	Profit for the period(V+VI)	1,163	1,602	1,070	5,498
VIII	Other comprehensive income				
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods				
	- Remeasurement of the defined benefit liability/assets, net	(15)	(117)	(6)	(134)
	- Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	4	34	2	39
	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods				
	- Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	245	88	122	213
IX	Total other comprehensive income for the period	234	5	118	118
X	Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+IX)	1,397	1,607	1,188	5,616
XI	Profit for the period attributable to:				
	Owners of the company	1,163	1,602	1,070	5,498
	Non-controlling Interests	-	-	-	-
XII	Total other comprehensive income attributable to:				
	Owners of the Company	234	5	118	118
	Non-controlling Interests	-	-	-	-
XIII	Total comprehensive income attributable to:				
	Owners of the Company	1,397	1,607	1,188	5,616
	Non-controlling Interests	-	-	-	-
XIV	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹10/- each, Fully Paid)	2,425.08	2,417.10	2,410.56	2,417.10
XV	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year				20,629
XII	Earning Per Share (Face value : ₹10/- each, Fully Paid) (not annualised)				
	(1) Basic (₹)	4.79	6.63	4.43	22.75
	(2) Diluted (₹)	4.77	6.57	4.39	22.57

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2022 and were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
 - During the current quarter, the Group identified certain errors in respect of earlier period/year pertaining to incorrect accounting of (i) deferred tax liability in respect of business combinations and the corresponding effect on intangible assets/goodwill (ii) performance incentive for the year ended March 31, 2022 and (iii) right of use asset under Ind AS 116 by an overseas subsidiary. This resulted in (overstatement) / understatement of certain line items in the consolidated statement of profit and loss for the comparative periods as below:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended March 31, 2022	For the Quarter ended June 30, 2021	For the Year ended March 31, 2022
Employee benefits expense	175	-	175
Depreciation and amortisation expense	(228)	(31)	(230)
Income tax expense	16	24	63
Profit/(loss) for the period	37	7	(9)
Impact on EPS:			
(1) Basic (₹)	0.15	0.02	(0.06)
(2) Diluted (₹)	0.14	0.03	(0.05)

In accordance with Ind AS 8 - "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors" the Group has corrected the above by restating each of the line items as applicable in the comparative financial information for the quarters ended June 30, 2021 and March 31, 2022 and the year ended March 31, 2022. Auditors have included an Emphasis of matter paragraph in their review report for the current quarter.

- On November 30, 2021, the Group acquired "InfoBeans Cloudtech Private Limited (erstwhile Eternus Solutions Private Limited)", mainly engaged in supply of IT services under Salesforce platform. Given the recent acquisition, during quarter ended March 31, 2022, the Group has provisionally allocated the purchase consideration of Rs. 15,953.02 Lakhs to the assets and liabilities (including intangible assets viz. Customer Relationships and Salesforce Platform and Technology Platforms which were not recognized in acquiree's books) based on their acquisition date fair values. The consideration in excess of fair values of the assets and liabilities acquired has been allocated to Goodwill. The Group expects to finalize the purchase price allocation before end of quarter December 31, 2022.
- The Group operates in one segment i.e. Information Technology services. Accordingly, no separate segment disclosures as required under "Ind AS-108 : Operating Segments" have been presented.
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 ("Code") relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified and the final rules/interpretation have not yet been issued. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
- The comparative Ind AS financial information of the Group for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2021, March 31, 2022 and year ended March 31, 2022, included in these consolidated Ind AS financial results, were solely audited by M/S Basant Jain & Co., Chartered Accountants who expressed unmodified opinion on that financial information vide their report issued on July 30, 2021 and April 27, 2022 respectively.
- The above consolidated results are available on Company's website - <https://www.infobeans.com/investors> and the stock exchange viz. <https://www.nseindia.com>.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of
Info

चुनावी तैयारी, कमलनाथ ने किये जिला प्रभारी नियुक्त

भोपाल। मप्र में कांग्रेस ने विधानसभा चुनाव 2023 की तैयारी शुरू कर दी है।

पार्टी प्रदेश अध्यक्ष और पूर्व सीएम कमलनाथ ने संगठन में कई बड़े बदलाव किये है। गुरुवार को उन्होंने सभी 52 जिले के लिए प्रभारी नियुक्त किये हैं।जिले में कांग्रेस के सभी संगठनों और क्रियाकलापों के बीच समन्वय का काम जिला प्रभारी करेंगे। साथ ही मंडलम , सेक्टर और बुथ मतदाता सूची जैसे कामों की निगरानी करेंगे। वहीं बाल कांग्रेस के लिए विधानसभा कैप्टन और वाइस कैप्टन की नियुक्ति करेंगे। प्रमुख शहरों के जिला प्रभारी में भोपाल मुकेश नायक , ग्वालियर महेंद्र सिंह चौहान , इंदौर महेंद्र जोशी , उज्जैन शोभा ओझा, जबलपुर सुनील जैन को पदस्थ किया है।

प्रदेश कांग्रेस अध्यक्ष कमलनाथ ने प्रभारियों की नियुक्ति के साथ ही उनको तुरंत काम में जुट आने के निर्देश दिए हैं। जिला प्रभारियों को अपने जिले के संपूर्ण संगठन में समन्वय स्थापित करना होगा। जिससे जिले के सभी मोर्चा संगठन जैसे महिला कांग्रेस, युवा कांग्रेस, भारतीय राष्ट्रीय छात्र संगठन, कांग्रेस सेवादल सहित विभागों और प्रकोष्ठ आदि की गतिविधियों में समन्वय करना और उनके द्वारा किए कार्यों की जानकारी प्राप्त करना है। जिसे कांग्रेस

प्रदेश मुख्यालय भेजना प्रभारी का काम होगा।

इसके अलावा जिले के सभी विधानसभा क्षेत्रों में मंडलम, सेक्टर के गठन के संबंध में अपडेट जानकारी लेकर गठन के कार्य को शीघ्र पूर्ण करना और जहां पर मंडलम सेक्टर का पूर्ण गठन हो गया हो, उसका सत्यापन करना प्रभारी की जिम्मेवारी होगी। कमलनाथ ने जिला प्रभारियों के काम में बाल कांग्रेस को वरीयता देने के लिए भी कहा है। हर विधानसभा में बाल कांग्रेस के गठन में एक कैप्टन एवं एक वाइस कैप्टन के नाम प्राप्त कर प्रदेश कांग्रेस को भेजने को कहा है। अपने प्रभाव वाले क्षेत्रों से कांग्रेस के परिवारजनों के बच्चों को भी बाल कांग्रेस का सदस्य बनाने को कहा गया है।

मिर्ची बाबा अब हैं कैदी नंबर 1949

गोपाल। बलात्कार के आरोप में फंसे राकेश दुवे उर्फ स्वामी वैराज्ञानंद सरस्वती उर्फ मिर्ची बाबा को 22 अगस्त तक की जयंतीशिवल कस्टडी में डेटल जेल पहुंचा दिया गया है। गड़कऊ और बैबाक बेलवाल के लिए पहचाने जाने वाले मिर्ची बाबा जेल में प्रवेश करते से लेकर अबतक थोड़ी तौड़ी देर में रोने लगता है। सोने के लिए बाबा ने जेल प्रशासन से दै चाट और तीन कंबल की मांग की। रात को जमीन पर आम कैदियों की बैठक में खोते हुए बाबा रातभर कचरटे बढते रहे। लेकिन उसे नींद नहीं आई। सुबह आम कैदियों के साथ चाय और सेंटी का नास्ता किया।



महिला कार्यकर्ताओ ने कमलनाथ को बांधी राखी

भोपाल। कांग्रेस प्रदेश अध्यक्ष और पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री कमलनाथ ने गुरुवार को अपने भोपाल स्थित निवास पर रक्षाबंधन के पावन पर्व के अवसर पर महिला कांग्रेस की बहनों से राखी बंधवाकर उन्हें शुभकामनाएं दी।

इससे पहले कमलनाथ ने रक्षाबंधन के अवसर पर समस्त प्रदेशवासियों को संदेश जारी

कर शुभकामनाएं दी। कमलनाथ ने संदेश में कहा कि भाई बहन के पावन स्नेह के पवित्र पर्व रक्षाबंधन के शुभ अवसर पर समस्त देशवासियों प्रदेशवासियों को हार्थिक शुभकामनाएं एवं बधाई। उन्होंने कहा कि इस पावन पर्व पर हम सभी बहन बेटियों की रक्षा उनका सम्मान व गौरव बढ़ाने का संकल्प लें।

अति भारी बारिश की संभावना, भोपाल–सागर में भी अलर्ट

भोपाल। मध्य प्रदेश में बारिश का दौर जारी है। मानसून मेहरबान है। पूरे प्रदेश में ही बारिश हो रही है। तापमान में भी गिरावट दर्ज की गई। अधिकतम तापमान 6 डिग्री तक गिरा है तो रात का पारा भी ढाई डिग्री तक की कमी आई है। प्रदेश में इंदौर उज्जैन नर्मदापुरम जबलपुर संभागों के जिलों में कहीं कहीं अति भारी बारिश की संभावना है। यहां से तीन से आठ इंच तक बारिश हो सकती है। इसके लिए विभाग ने ऑरेंज

अलर्ट की चेतावनी जारी की है।

मौसम केंद्र की रिपोर्ट कहती है कि पिछले 24 घंटों के दौरान प्रदेश के रीवा, जबलपुर, शहडोल, उज्जैन, नर्मदापुरम, भोपाल एवं इंदौर संभागों के जिलों में अधिकांश स्थानों पर सागर संभाग के जिलों में अनेक स्थानों पर ग्वालियर संभाग के जिलों में कुछ स्थानों पर तथा चंबल संभाग के जिलों में कहीं-कहीं वर्षा दर्ज की गई।

अगले 24 घंटों के लिए मौसम विभाग का

पूर्वानुमान कहता है कि शहडोल, जबलपुर, सागर, रीवा, इंदौर, उज्जैन, नर्मदापुरम, भोपाल, चंबल तथा ग्वालियर संभागों के जिलों में अधिकांश स्थानों पर वर्षा या गरज-चमक के साथ बौछरें पड़ सकती हैं। मौसम विभाग ने ऑरेंज और यलो अलर्ट भी जारी किया है। वहीं इंदौर, उज्जैन, नर्मदापुरम, जबलपुर संभागों के जिलों में कहीं कहीं अति भारी बारिश की संभावना जताई गई है। यहां से तीन से आठ इंच तक बारिश हो

सकती है। यलो अलर्ट के मुताबिक भोपाल , शहडोल संभागों के जिलों में श्योपुरकलां, छतरपुर एवं सागर जिलों में कहीं-कहीं भारी बारिश की संभावना है। यहां ढाई से चार इंच तक पानी गिर सकता है। इसके अलावा इंदौर, उज्जैन, नर्मदापुरम, भोपाल, शहडोल, जबलपुर, सागर, रीवा, चंबल, ग्वालियर संभागों के जिलों में कहीं कहीं गरज के साथ बिजली चमकने गिरने की आशंका भी जताई जा रही है।



लगातार बारिश से नदी-नाले उफान पर

विदिशा, (निप्र)। पिछले दो तीन दिन से हो रही लगातार बारिश से नदी नाले उफान पर है। विदिशा तहसील में सामान्य औसत बारिश हो चुकी है। बेताव नदी पुराने पुल से चार पांच फिट उफान पर रही है। सौराई मार्ग पर जाने वाले रास्ते पर राजीव गांधी आवास मिशन के तहत आवाज पहिसर बनाया गया है। यव कटीब डेड सौ पहिसर निवास कर रहे है। यव पुलिया पर जरा सी बारिश में पानी भर जाता है, ऐसे में लोगों को इसे पार करने के लिए जाना जौखिम में डालकर निकलना पड़ता है। पुलिया भी खतरास्त होने और उसमें गड़े होने की वजह से बड़ी दुर्घटना की आशंका बनी रहती है। यहां रहने वाली विमला अहिरवार और प्रीति मालवीय आदि लोगों ने बताया कि इस मार्ग से जब जाना असमंज होता है तब दूसरे रास्ते से जाना मजबूरी होता है। वह रास्ता कटीब 8 से 10 किलोमीटर लंबा है। लोगों ने यह भी बताया कि यदि कोई बीमार पड़ जाए तब उसे विदिशा तक इलाज के लिए लाने में लंबा समय चार घण्टा होता है, वहीं घर के रोजमर्रा के काम भी प्रभावित होने के साथ-साथ बच्चे स्कूल भी नहीं जा पाते।

कागपूर पुल पर यातायात व्यवस्था पुनः शुरू हुई- जिले में जारी अतिवर्षा के कारण नदियों पर बने पुल के उपर पानी का बहाव होने के फलस्वरूप ग्राम कागपूर में बाहर नदी का पानी पुल के उपर कटीब पांच फिट होने के कारण यातायात मार्ग प्रभावित हुआ था। एनापउआई एसडीओ भी एल अहिरवार ने बताया गया गत रात्रि कटीब साढ़े तीन बजे पुल के उपर पानी से मार्ग के दोनों तरफ बैरिफेडिंग की गई वहीं विभागीय अमला के साथ साथ पुलिस बल भी तैनात किया गया था। गुरुवार की दोपहर तीन बजे तक पुल से पानी उतर जाने के बाद पुल का निरीक्षण किया गया है। इसके बाद पुल के उपर से आवागमन पुनः शुरू हो गया है।

जिले में अब तक 835.1 मिमी औसत वर्षा दर्ज- जिले में अब तक 835.1 मिमी औसत वर्षा दर्ज हुई है कि जानकारी देते हुए असीधक मु.अमिलेख राजेश राम ने बताया कि जिले में 51.5 मिमी औसत वर्षा दर्ज हुई है। ज्ञातव्य हो कि जिले की औसत वर्षा 1075.50 मिमी है। तहसीलों में स्थापित जमाबंदी यंत्रो पर कुलवार 11 अगस्त को दर्ज वर्षा की जानकारी तदनुसार विदिशा में 94 मिमी, बावौर में 43 मिमी, सिरोज में 13 मिमी, लटोरी में छह मिमी, ग्वाटरगुपर में 61 मिमी, गुलुबानजन में 63 मिमी, नटेरन में 92 मिमी एव शमशाबाद में 120 मिमी तथा पठारी तहसील में 23 मिमी वर्षा दर्ज की गई है ..



ब्राह्णों ने पूर्णिमा पर किया श्रावणी उपाकर्म

विदिशा, (निप्र)। अखिल भारतवर्षीय धर्म संघ के तत्वाधान में प्रतिवर्ष अनुसार इस वर्ष भी श्रावण मास की पूर्णिमा तिथि को नगर के वेदोक्त ब्राह्मणों ने वर्ष भर में जाने अनजाने में हुए पाप कर्मों के निवारण के लिए मां वेत्रवती के पावन तट पर श्रावणी उपा कर्म संपन्न किया। श्रावणी उपा कर्म अखिल भारतवर्षीय धर्म संघ के प्रांतीय संयोजक पंडित बृज मोहन शास्त्री, पंडित विष्णु प्रसाद शास्त्री, पंडित संतोष शास्त्री, पंडित चेतन शास्त्री के आचार्यत्व संपन्न कराया गया। धर्माधिकारी पंडित विनोद शास्त्री ने बताया कि श्रावणी उपाकर्म में प्रायश्चित संकल्प हेमाद्री स्नान संकल्प दश विधि स्नान संध्या वंदन पंचगव्य प्रसन्न गणेश वरुण षोडश मातृका नवग्रह पूजन विष्णु पूजन सप्त ऋषि यों का पूजन यज्ञोपवीत पूजन तथा नवीन यज्ञोपवीत धारण किया गया। हवन आरती के पश्चात

संस्कृत दिवस मनाया गया श्रावणी उपाकर्म मे नगर के सैकड़ों की सं या में वेदोक्त ब्राह्मण उपस्थित थे। मु य रूप से पंडित संतोष तिवारी शास्त्री, पंडित शंकर लाल शास्त्री, पंडित अतुल तिवारी, पंडित मुकेश शास्त्री, पंडित कमलेश शास्त्री, पंडित प्रदीप पाराशर, पंडित नारायण शास्त्री, पंडित राम नारायण शास्त्री, पंडित बृजेश चतुर्वेदी पंडित सुरेंद्र चतुर्वेदी, पंडित बृजेश तिवारी, पंडित हरिशं भार्गव, पंडित ऐश्वर्या शास्त्री, पंडित अभिषेक शास्त्री, पंडित देवेन्द्र शास्त्री, पंडित नारायण शास्त्री, पंडित अमन शास्त्री, पंडित शुभम शास्त्री, पंडित रामबाबू भार्गव, पंडित प्रताप भानु दीक्षित, पंडित आशुतोष आदित्य, पंडित धनलाल शास्त्री, राम नारायण शास्त्री, मनीष आचार्य, रिकू आचार्य, पंडित पवन शर्मा एवं सैकड़ों की सं या में नगर के वेदोक्त ब्राह्मण उपस्थित रहे।

धूमधाम और हर्षोल्लास के साथ मनाया रक्षाबंधन का त्योहार

विदिशा, (निप्र)। भाई बहिन के पवित्र

प्रेम का त्यौहार रक्षाबंधन धूमधाम और हर्षोल्लास के साथ मनाया गया। बहिनो ने अपने भाईयों की कलाई पर राखी बांधकर सुरक्षा का वचन लिया। हालांकि विद्वानों द्वारा भ्रद नक्षत्र में राखी नहीं बंधवाने की बात के चलते दिन में राखी का त्यौहार नहीं मनाया गया। शाम से रात को ज्यादातर लोगों ने राखियां बंधवाई। कुछ लोग आज शुक्रवार को राखी बंधवाएंगे। आज भुजुरिया विजसन भी किया जाएगा। अनेक सामाजिक, धार्मिक संगठनों के लोगों ने अलग प्रकार से रक्षाबंधन मनाया। वृद्धाश्रम में रहने वाली बुजुर्गों से राखी बंधवाई, पर्यावरण प्रेमियों ने पौधों को रक्षा सूत्र बांधे, रेलवे पुल, पटरियों को रक्षासूत्र बांधे गए। ईश्वरीय रत्न हनुमारी की सदस्यों ने जवानों को रक्षासूत्र बांधे, जिला जेल में बंद कैदियों को भी बहिनों द्वारा राखी बांधी गई।

आर्मी जवानों के बीच मनाया रक्षाबंधन का पावन पर्व- रत्न हनुमारी की सदस्यों द्वारा 14 मध्यप्रदेश बटालियन एनसीसी के समस्त आर्मी जवानों को टीलाखेड़ी विदिशा के समस्त स्टाफ को रक्षा सूत्र बांधा गया। रुकनगो ने शुभभावावाएं रखते हुए कहा कि सीमा पर सारे देश को अपना परिवार समझकर उनकी रक्षा करते हैं और रक्षाबंधन के पावन पर्व पर आप अपनी लौकिक बहनों के पास नहीं पहुंच सकते हैं लेकिन यह समझिए कि विश्वविता के हम सभी विश्व भर की रहानी बच्चे आपस में भाई- बहन हैं। बेहद की भावना से जोड़ें?



वालाए बुराइयों से हम सब की रक्षा करने वालाए एक कि याद द्वारा एकता के सूत्र में पिरोने वालाए उमंग, उत्साह और खुशी की खुराक से निरोगी और दीर्घायु बनाने वाला यह प्यारा रक्षाबंधन हम सबके लिए अमूल ईश्वरीय उपहार है। तो हम सभी परम पिता परमात्मा की दिव्य शिक्षाओं का पालन करते हुए मन, वचन, कर्म और स्वप्न में भी पूर्ण पवित्रता को अपनाएं यह इस पर्व का पावन संदेश है।

रेलवे पटरी, पुल पलियों को बांधे रक्षासूत्र- जिस प्रकार बहन अपने भाई की कलाई पर रक्षा बंधने के दिन रक्षा सूत्र बांधकर अपनी सुरक्षा का वचन लेती है, उसी प्रकार से आम जनता द्वारा उपयोग की जाने वाली अचल और चल स पति की ओर से सुरक्षा का वचन लेते हुए विदिशा के युवाओं ने सड़क ब्रिज, रेलवे ब्रिज के साथ रेलवे पटरी, रेल इंजन और इंजन के चालको को रक्षा सूत्र बांधे। समिति के सदस्य राकेश चौरसिया ने बताया कि वे और उनके पुराने मित्र स्वर्गीय



दीपक साहू द्वारा इस प्रक्रिया को शुरूआत की गई थी जो समय के साथ अब परंपरा बन गई है उन्होंने बताया कि उनके अन्य दोस्त कहीं पर भी रहे रक्षाबंधन के दिन इस कार्य को पूरा करने और अपने दोस्त की याद को ताजा करने के लिए इस परंपरा का निर्वहन करते हैं।

श्री हरि वृद्धाश्रम में बंधवाई राखियां- रक्षाबंधन के मौके पर धर्म श्री संस्था के प्रमुख मनोज कटारे और उनके अन्य साथियों ने श्री हरि वृद्ध आश्रम पहुंचकर बुजुर्ग महिलाओं से राखी बंधवाई। बेटे बहू द्वारा ठुकराए गई बुजुर्ग महिलाओं और पुरुषों के बीच वृद्धाश्रम पहुंचकर हर त्यौहार मनाने वाले धर्म से संस्कार के सदस्यों ने रक्षाबंधन पर भी उनके बीच त्यौहार मनाया। महिलाओं से राखी बंधवाने तिलक लगवाने और उन्हें उपहार देने के साथ उनसे आशीर्वाद लिया। मनोज कटारे ने कहा कि जिन परिवारों से बिछड़ कर बुजुर्ग यहां आए हैं उन्हें उनके घर की कमी न खले इसलिए हम सभी त्यौहार यहां मनाने आते हैं।

मुक्तिधाम सेवा समिति ने वृक्षों को

बांधे रक्षा सूत्र- विदिशा की मुक्ति धाम सेवा समिति लगातार पर्यावरण के लिए जन जागृति का अभियान चलाए हुए हैं इसी के चलते पिछले कई वर्षों से यहां लोग बाग अपने परिजनों की यादों में अपने समदिन एवं वैवाहिक वर्षगांठ में मुक्तिधाम परिसर में आकर विभिन्न प्रजाति के पौधों का रोपण करते हैं जो अब वृक्ष बन चुके हैं। रक्षाबंधन के पावन पर्व पर इन्हीं के संरक्षण और सुरक्षा को लेकर समिति से जुड़े सेवादारों ने रक्षा सूत्र बांधकर इनके साथ आत्मीयता एवं सुरक्षा का बंधन बांधा गया। पिछले 21 वर्षों से लगातार पर्यावरण के लिए प्रतिदिन अलख जगाने वाले मुक्ति धाम सेवा समिति के सचिव मनोज पाण्डे ने कहा कि जो वृक्ष एवं पौधे हमारे जीवन की डोर को सहेज कर रखते हैं आज हम उन्हें ना केवल संरक्षण प्रदान कर रहे हैं बल्कि उनकी सुरक्षा के लिए भी संकल्प ले रहे हैं। वहीं लोगों ने कहा कि कोरोना जैसी महामारी ने जिन वृक्षों ने हमें ऑक्सीजन प्रदान की है।

<div> <div> <div>InfoBeans</div> <div>CREATING WORK</div> </div> <div> <div>InfoBeans Technologies Limited</div> <div> CIN :L72200MP2011PLC025622 Registered Office : Crystal IT Park, STP-I, 2nd Floor, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.) Contact No. : 0731-7162000, 2102 Website : www.infobeans.com, Email : investor.relations@infobeans.com, </div> </div> </div>					
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 <small>(₹ in Lakhs except per share Data)</small>					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited Refer Note 2	30.06.2021 Audited Refer Note 2	31.03.2022 Audited Refer Note 2
I	Revenue from operations	9,620	9,139	5,191	27,141
II	Other income	212	335	332	1,757
III	Total income (I+II)	9,832	9,474	5,523	28,898
	Expenses				
	a) Employee benefits expense	6,323	5,698	3,451	17,474
	b) Finance costs	223	249	72	461
	c) Depreciation and amortization expenses	719	692	325	1,797
	d) Other expenses	1,147	1,006	478	3,093
IV	Total expenses	8,412	7,645	4,326	22,825
V	Profit before tax(III-IV)	1,420	1,829	1,197	6,073
VI	Tax expense				
	Current tax	377	340	165	893
	Short/(excess) provision in respect of earlier year	(19)	16	-	-
	Deferred tax	(101)	(129)	(38)	(318)
	Total Tax Expenses	257	227	127	575
VII	Profit for the period(V+VI)	1,163	1,602	1,070	5,498
VIII	Other comprehensive income				
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods				
	- Remeasurement of the defined benefit liability/assets, net	(15)	(117)	(6)	(134)
	- Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	4	34	2	39
	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods				
	- Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	245	88	122	213
IX	Total other comprehensive income for the period	234	5	118	118
X	Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+IX)	1,397	1,607	1,188	5,616
XI	Profit for the period attributable to:				
	Owners of the company	1,163	1,602	1,070	5,498
	Non-controlling Interests	-	-	-	-
XII	Total other comprehensive income attributable to:				
	Owners of the Company	234	5	118	118
	Non-controlling Interests	-	-	-	-
XIII	Total comprehensive income attributable to:				
	Owners of the Company	1,397	1,607	1,188	5,616
	Non-controlling Interests	-	-	-	-
XIV	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹10/- each, Fully Paid)	2,425.08	2,417.10	2,410.56	2,417.10
XV	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year				20,629
XII	Earning Per Share (Face value : ₹10/- each, Fully Paid) (not annualised)				
	(1) Basic (₹)	4.79	6.63	4.43	22.75
	(2) Diluted (₹)	4.77	6.57	4.39	22.57

Notes:			
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2022 and were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.			
2. During the current quarter, the Group identified certain errors in respect of earlier period/year pertaining to incorrect accounting of (i) deferred tax liability in respect of business combinations and the corresponding effect on intangible assets/goodwill (ii) performance incentive for the year ended March 31, 2022 and (iii) right of use asset under Ind AS 116 by an overseas subsidiary. This resulted in (overstatement) / understatement of certain line items in the consolidated statement of profit and loss for the comparative periods as below:			
(₹ in Lakhs)			
Particulars	For the Quarter ended March 31, 2022	For the Quarter ended June 30, 2021	For the Year ended March 31, 2022
Employee benefits expense	175	-	175
Depreciation and amortisation expense	(228)	(31)	(230)
Income tax expense	16	24	63
Profit/(loss) for the period	37	7	(9)
Impact on EPS:			
(1) Basic (₹)	0.15	0.02	(0.06)
(2) Diluted (₹)	0.14	0.03	(0.05)
In accordance with Ind AS 8 - "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors" the Group has corrected the above by restating each of the line items as applicable in the comparative financial information for the quarters ended June 30, 2021 and March 31, 2022 and the year ended March 31, 2022. Auditors have included an Emphasis of matter paragraph in this regard in their review report for the current quarter.			
3. On November 30, 2021, the Group acquired "InfoBeans Cloudbtech Private Limited (erstwhile Eternus Solutions Private Limited)", mainly engaged in supply of IT services under Salesforce platform. Given the recent acquisition, during quarter ended March 31, 2022, the Group has provisionally allocated the purchase consideration of ₹rs. 15,953.02 Lakhs to the assets and liabilities (including intangible assets viz. Customer Relationships and Salesforce Platform and Technology Platforms which were not recognized in acquiree's books) based on their acquisition date fair values. The consideration in excess of fair values of the assets and liabilities acquired has been allocated to Goodwill. The Group expects to finalize the purchase price allocation before end of quarter December 31, 2022.			
4. The Group operates in one segment i.e. Information Technology services. Accordingly, no separate segment disclosures as required under "Ind AS-108 : Operating Segments" have been presented.			
5. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ("Code") relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified and the final rules/interpretation have not yet been issued. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.			
6. The comparative Ind AS financial information of the Group for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2021, March 31, 2022 and year ended March 31, 2022, included in these consolidated Ind AS financial results, were solely audited by M/S Basant Jain & Co., Chartered Accountants who expressed unmodified opinion on that financial information by their report issued on July 30, 2021 and April 27, 2022 respectively.			
7. The above consolidated results are available on Company's website - https://www.infobeans.com/investors and the stock exchange viz. https://www.nseindia.com.			
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of InfoBeans Technologies Limited			
Avinash Sethi			
Director & Chief Financial Officer			
DIN : 01548292			
Place : Indore			
Date : August 10, 2022			